LAW OFFICES OF ELIZABETH HOUSE Elizabeth House SBN XXXXXX 123 Anystreet Anytown, California 92663

Attorney for the Defendant

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER

JOHN SMITH,) Case No.: 03CLXXXXX
Plaintiff,)
vs.)) DEFENDANT'S FIRST SET OF
JANE DOE; DOES 1 to 10. Defendants) INTERROGATORIES TO PLAINTIFF)
))
)

Propounding Party: Defendant, Jane Doe.

Set Number: One

Responding Party: Plaintiff, John Smith.

To Plaintiff and to his attorney:

Defendant, Jane Doe, requests that Plaintiff, John Smith, respond to the following interrogatories separately and fully in writing and under oath, pursuant to Section 2030 of the Code of Civil Procedure, and that the response be signed by the person making them and be served on Defendant, Jane Doe, within 5 days after service of these interrogatories.

In answering these interrogatories, furnish all information that is available to you. If you cannot answer an interrogatory completely, answer it to the extent possible. If you do not have personal knowledge sufficient to respond fully to an interrogatory, so state, but make a reasonable and good faith effort to obtain the information by inquiry to other natural persons or

organizations, unless the information is equally available to the asking party, pursuant to Section 2030(f)(1) of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Interrogatory No. 1:

Who has been responsible for paying for water for the PROPERTY during the time the defendants have occupied the PROPERTY?

PROPERTY is defined as 1234 S. Something Street, Anytown, California 92707; it is the property that is the subject of the lawsuit.

Interrogatory No. 2:

If any of your responses to the Defendants' Request for Admissions Set One are other than an unqualified admit, please explain.

Dated this 17th day of November, 2003

Elizabeth House Attorney for the Defendant